## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 215 of 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, McDevitt, Braymer, Leggett, Loeb, Diamond, Hyde, Magowan and Sokol

## AUTHORIZING PATRICIA BELDEN, SUPERVISING PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE, TO ACT IN THE ABSENCE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH/PATIENT SERVICES IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, in order to ensure the continuity of operations of the Public Health Office in the event of an emergency, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services for Warren County has recommended that Patricia Belden, Supervising Public Health Nurse, be given authority to act in the absence of the Director, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Patricia Belden, Supervising Public Health Nurse, be and hereby is authorized to act in the absence of the Director of Public Health/Patient Services in the event of an emergency to ensure appropriate function, response and coverage for the Department.